
2025 Ball State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-18   Conf: 18-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 15-6   Neutral: 12-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (343), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (6), Timmons (6), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Timmons (5), Schoch (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-60), Timmons (18-
28), Severino (9-13), Kita (7-9), Whitney (4-8), Evans (1-1), Schoch (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Timmons, McKayla .434 51-51 136 57 59 12 2 16 54 123 .904 48 16 11 0 .615 0 0 21-26 161 30 1 .995
7 Pietrzak, Maia .376 51-51 165 60 62 8 2 7 25 95 .576 21 14 6 0 .483 1 3 14-16 79 128 15 .932
5 Gunter, Kara .313 48-48 163 27 51 13 2 3 44 77 .472 7 4 7 0 .354 1 2 4-6 51 1 0 1.000
11 Whitney, Ella .299 50-50 157 24 47 11 1 10 50 90 .573 17 8 24 0 .389 3 0 1-1 58 51 1 .991
9 Urban, Hayley .286 46-45 126 28 36 7 0 5 26 58 .460 8 2 22 0 .336 1 5 2-2 64 2 1 .985
1 Mulholland, McKenna .277 51-51 130 39 36 10 1 2 29 54 .415 28 17 22 1 .455 3 1 16-16 111 96 8 .963
12 Gibson, Kaitlyn .229 46-46 109 16 25 5 0 4 22 42 .385 18 8 23 0 .367 4 4 3-4 320 6 3 .991
14 Weaver, Maddie .211 42-36 95 11 20 5 0 1 17 28 .295 11 5 22 0 .321 1 0 1-2 48 2 1 .980
20 Lovett, Ashlee .333 25-21 60 7 20 1 1 0 11 23 .383 7 3 3 2 .423 1 1 1-1 33 4 1 .974
8 Morris, Aislinn .250 14-0 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Peitersen, Veronica .250 31-1 4 18 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 6-7 3 0 0 1.000
0 Lauth, Mandy .200 31-31 70 11 14 3 0 1 10 20 .286 12 4 20 0 .345 1 1 2-3 23 58 12 .871
10 Evans, Gabbie .200 15-9 30 4 6 0 0 2 6 12 .400 3 0 5 0 .265 1 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
17 Van Der Mark, Katie .200 16-14 30 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .233 4 6 6 0 .400 0 3 1-1 11 27 1 .974
23 Spencer, Grace .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 1 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
21 Schoch, Sophie .188 17-2 16 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 1 4 0 .278 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
24 Hoffman, Jessica .143 13-3 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 1 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 McNally, Ava .143 8-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 1 0-0 4 11 4 .789
22 Noble, Allee .000 16-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Fox, Payton .000 43-0 2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 13-14 0 0 0 .000
3 Severino, Breanna .000 29-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 15 1 .947
Totals .294 51-51 1339 336 394 76 9 51 303 641 .479 192 91 199 3 .413 18 21 87-101 992 442 50 .966
Opponents .266 51-51 1325 221 352 74 13 25 204 527 .398 174 32 159 9 .363 8 15 20-30 980 301 66 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Whitney, Ella 2.84 20-8 31 27 19 2-1 0 172.2 156 84 70 56 83 27 3 11 .232 7 12 0 3 6
19 Kita, Brinkley 4.36 5-4 15 9 2 1-0 1 43.1 38 32 27 47 20 10 2 2 .242 13 5 0 1 3
3 Severino, Breanna 4.67 8-6 26 15 7 2-0 1 100.1 133 81 67 56 49 33 8 9 .312 6 15 0 3 6
24 Hoffman, Jessica 9.13 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 1 7.2 11 11 10 10 2 1 0 1 .314 4 0 0 0 0
18 Miller, Sydney 13.65 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 14 13 13 5 5 3 0 2 .412 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.96 33-18 80 51 28 6 3 330.2 352 221 187 174 159 74 13 25 .266 30 32 0 8 15
Opponents 5.96 18-33 107 51 16 4 4 326.2 394 336 278 192 199 76 9 51 .294 38 91 0 18 21



2025 Ball State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Gunter, Kara 52 51 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schoch, Sophie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
19 Kita, Brinkley 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
23 Spencer, Grace 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Peitersen, Veronica 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Sydney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Noble, Allee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hoffman, Jessica 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Timmons, McKayla 192 161 30 1 .995 2 18 10 .643 5 0
12 Gibson, Kaitlyn 329 320 6 3 .991 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Whitney, Ella 110 58 51 1 .991 5 4 4 .500 0 0
9 Urban, Hayley 67 64 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Weaver, Maddie 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Van Der Mark, Katie 39 11 27 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lovett, Ashlee 38 33 4 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mulholland, McKenna 215 111 96 8 .963 13 0 0 — 0 0
3 Severino, Breanna 19 3 15 1 .947 0 9 4 .692 0 0
7 Pietrzak, Maia 222 79 128 15 .932 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Evans, Gabbie 13 11 1 1 .923 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Lauth, Mandy 93 23 58 12 .871 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 McNally, Ava 19 4 11 4 .789 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fox, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Morris, Aislinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1484 992 442 50 .966 45 40 20 .667 7 0
Opponents 1347 980 301 66 .951 28 174 27 .866 12 1


